Page 1 of 4 To:

2019-08-14 16:00:54 EDT Holland & Knight, LL From: Suzanne.McCormack@hkla

8/14/2019

Division of Corporations





Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. -----

To:		
	Division of	Corporations
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381

and a second second

From:

Account Name	: HOLLAND & KNIGHT
Account Number	: 075350000340
Рһоле	; (487)425-8500
Fax Number	: (407)244-5288

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

France MergeCo, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	j <u>1</u>
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

. . .

Help

7019 AUG 14

AN II:

· ...

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR France MergeCo, LLC

(a Florida limited liability company)

The undersigned representative of a member, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605. Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: France MergeCo, LLC

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is:

One Daytona Boulevard Daytona Beach, FL 32114

ARTICLE III. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company are:

Karen Leetzow One Daytona Boulevard Daytona Beach, FL 32114



The undersigned authorized representative of a member, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of Florida, has executed these Articles of Organization this 44 and ay of August, 2019

.

;

Tom McAleavey Authorized Representative of a Member

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

OF

France MergeCo, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, France MergeCo, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby submits the following statement designating the registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the Company is: France MergeCo, LLC

2. The name of the registered agent and the address of the registered office are:

NAME: Karen Leetzow ADDRESS: One Daytona Boulevard

Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

KAREN L Vim della

Date: August 14, 2019

;